PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7409782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANAND ARUN PHAND	12/07/2021
SUDESHNA GUHANEOGI	12/07/2021
NARENDER CEECHAMANGALAM VEERARAGHAVAN	12/07/2021
RAVINDER SINGH CHAUHAN	12/07/2021
SHIKHA BHAT	12/07/2021
KAUSTUBH YASHVANT KHANDWE	12/07/2021
SHALINI SINHA	12/07/2021
VINEET ROY	12/06/2021
VITALY IGOREVICH PLEKHANOV	12/14/2021
DMITRY SERGEEVICH BODUNOV	12/10/2021
ASSOL RAUFJONOVNA KUBAEVA	12/08/2021
STEPHEN-HORST SCHLUTER	12/06/2021
JOSEPH MICHAEL MARTINO	12/06/2021
JOHN ZHIQIANG ZHAO	12/06/2021
PRAVINKUMAR BHALERAO	12/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAS INSTITUTE INC.
Street Address:	SAS CAMPUS DRIVE
City:	CARY
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27513

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17554281

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9195956512

PATENT REEL: 060365 FRAME: 0744

507362859

Email: mfitzsimmons@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KDB FIRM PLLC

Address Line 1: 2601 WESTON PARKWAY

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1080.100266US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE FITZSIMMONS
SIGNATURE:	/Michele Fitzsimmons/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=1080_100266US_Assignment#page1.tif source=1080_100266US_Assignment#page2.tif source=1080_100266US_Assignment#page3.tif source=1080_100266US_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060365 FRAME: 0745

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, one or more inventions have been made by the undersigned in

Automated Trending Input Recognition and Assimilation in Forecast Modeling

and are the subject of a patent application filed in the Indian Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 2021, under Application Serial No 202111038737, which application is identified as Attorney Docket No. 1080.100266IN

WHEREAS, **SAS INSTITUTE INC.**, a **North Carolina** corporation, located and doing business at **SAS Campus Drive**, **Cary**, **North Carolina 27513**, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in said inventions and patent rights therefor throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY SELLS, ASSIGNS, TRANSFERS, AND DELIVERS TO ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest, in India and throughout the world, in said inventions and all patents, patent rights, patent applications, and inventor's certificates for said inventions, including without limitation said application for patent in India and all provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and resulting patents, all right to sue for infringement or past infringement, and all patents and patent rights that may be granted for said inventions by states or nations other than India, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any invention right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the Indian Patent and Trademark Office is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all Indian patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patents.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Anand and Anand the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 060365 FRAME: 0746

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

DocuSigned by:		
anand arun Phand	07-Dec-2021 2:03 AM EST	
Anand Arun Phand	Date	
Post Office Address: 201, 2nd Floor, Ankita Res Patil Nagar, Wadgaon Bk, Pune, MH - 411041, India		
DocuSigned by:		
Sudeshna Guhaneogi	07-Dec-2021 4:32 AM EST	
Sudeshna Guhaneogi	Date	
Post Office Address: I1-104 Jasminium, Magarp Pune- 411028, Maharashtr		
Narender Ceediamangalam Veeraragliavan 15356ABD1317446	07-Dec-2021 3:13 AM EST	
Narender Ceechamangalam Veeraraghavan	Date	
Post Office Address: B1,702,Rose Parade, N.I.E Pune, Maharashtra, India	3.M Road	
DocuSigned by:		
Ravinder Single Chaulian	07-Dec-2021 2:24 AM EST	
Ravinder Singh Chauhan	Date	
Post Office Address: N-704, Iris, Magarpatta City, Hadapsar Pune - 411028, Maharashtra, India		
DocuSigned by:		
Shikha Bhat	07-Dec-2021 2:51 AM EST	
Shikha Bhat	Date	
Post Office Address: C-902, Padmavilas Housin Pune, India- 411021	ng Society, Baner-Pashan Link Road	
Eaustuble Yashvant Ehandwe	07-Dec-2021 1:22 AM EST	
Kaustubh Yashvant Khandwe	Date	
	ddress: E212, Shree Hans Garden Housing Society, Dhanori Pune-411015, Maharashtra, India	

2

Downsigned by:		07-Dec-2021 1:57 AM EST	
Shalini Sinha		Date	
Post Office Address:	A2-501, Ganga Hamlet, Vin Pune-411014, Maharashtra,		
DocuSigned by:			
Vincet Roy		06-Dec-2021 11:19 PM EST	
Vineet Roy		Date	
Post Office Address: T6-102, F-Residences, New Kalyani, Nagar Near Bramha Suncity, Pune–411014, India			
DocuSigned by:		14-дек-2021 3:30 РМ ЕЅТ	
Vitaly Igorevich Pl	ekhanov	Date	
Post Office Address:	s: Moscow, Marshala Savitskogo St., 8, 249, Russian Federation		
Post Office Address: 105523, Schelkovskoe shosse, 90, app.176, Moscow Russian Federation			
Docusigned by: Dmitry Sergeev	vich Bodunov	10-дек-2021 3:26 AM EST	
Dmitry Sergeevich	Bodunov	Date	
Post Office Address:	108820, Moscow, p. Mosren d. Dudkino, SNT Dary Priro Russian Federation		

DocuSigned by:	08-Dec-2021 1:04 PM EST
Accel Boys's manne Kulasya	
Assol Raufjonovna Kubaeva	Date 47 Manager
Post Office Address: 107150 Bojzovaja Street 22 b Russian Federation	o. 4 app. 47, Moscow
Stephen Joseph Ondrik	06-Dec-2021 1:38 PM EST
Stephen Joseph Ondrik	Date
Post Office Address: 14 Strathroy Crescent, Water Ontario, L8B0N5, Canada	down,
Steffen-Horst Schlüter	06-Dec-2021 11:57 AM EST
Steffen-Horst Schlüter	Date
Post Office Address: Finkenstraße 29, 70794 Filderstadt, Germany	
DocuSigned by:	
E9909D063AAB452	06-Dec-2021 10:03 AM PST
Joseph Michael Martino	Date
Post Office Address: 1002 Heathwood Dairy Rd., Apex, NC 27502, USA	
Docusigned by: 06/m2/m2 009761264096434	06-Dec-2021 1:22 PM EST
John Zhiqiang Zhao	Date
Post Office Address: 10 Cooke Road, Lexington, MA 02420, USA	
Pravinkuman Bhalerao	06-Dec-2021 1:28 PM EST
Pravinkumar Bhalerao	Date
Post Office Address: 1501 Corwith Drive Morrisville, North Carolina 2	7560 USA